
MAIN FLOOR _1222  SQ.FT.

SECOND FLOOR _1238  SQ.FT.

TOTAL _ 2460 SQ.FT.

FLOOR AREA SUMMARY:

FOUNDATION WALL _9'0"

MAIN FLOOR WALL _10'1 1/8"

SECOND FLOOR WALL _9'1 1/8"

WALL HEIGHT SUMMARY:

1.SEE BUILDING ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW SIZES.
2.ALL DOORS TO BE INSTALLED 4" OF ADJACENT WALL, TYPICAL U.N.O.

3.ALL CLOSET DOORS TO BE CENTERED ON CLOSETS U.N.O.
4.ALL CLOSETS TO BE WARDROBE STYLE (OWNER CONFIRM STYLE & FINISH)
5.ALL BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY RM WALLS TO BE INSULATED

W/ ROXUL SAFE’n’SOUND®
6.ALL DOORS AT MAIN & SECOND FLOOR TO BE 8'0" HIGH U.N.O.
7.ALL DOORS AT BASEMENT FLOOR TO BE 7'0" HIGH U.N.O.

GENERAL NOTE:

1. GRADE IS ONLY SUGGESTED AND MUST BE
ADJUSTED TO SUITE INDIVIDUAL SITE CONDITIONS.

ALL STEPS TO BE ADJUSTED TO SUITE GRADE.
2.ANY ENGINEERING IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND
CONTRACTOR.

3.STEPS IN FOOTINGS / FOUNDATION TO BE CALCULATED AS PER PLOT
PLAN AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE.
4.CONFIRM ALL COLUMN LOCATION WITH ENGINEERING DRAWINGS

SITE / FOUNDATION NOTES:

CENTER OF BASEMENT SLAB

4" VENT PIPE

BASEMENT SLAB

GRANULAR MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS
AS PER  9.16.2.1 OF 2014 ABC TO BE USED

4
" 

V
E
N

T 
P

IP
E

POLYETHYLENE SOIL GAS BARRIER IS
REQUIRED UNDER SLAB (MIN. 12" LAP)

CONTINUOUS
FLEXIBLE SEALANT

-SEAL ALL SLAB
PENETRATIONS

VENT PIPE TO BE AIR TIGHT

EXTERIOR DAMPPROOFING
AND / OR WATERPROOFING
- BITUMINOUS

NEW GRAVEL IN GEO MEMBRANE

WEEPING TILE
IN NEW GRAVEL

WALL PARTITION

1. CONFIRM ALL COLUMN LOCATION WITH ENGINEERING DRAWINGS

2. DESIGNER TO BE NOTIFIED IF COLUMNS, BEAMS, BEARING WALLS REQUIRE ADJUSTMENT TO MATCH ENGINEERS DESIGN.

3. ENGINEERS DRAWINGS TO TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

4. GRADE IS ONLY SUGGESTED AND MUST BE ADJUSTED TO SUITE

INDIVIDUAL SITE CONDITIONS. ALL STEPS TO BE ADJUSTED TO SUITE GRADE.

5. ENGINEER LUMBER OR STEEL FLOOR SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS.

6. FOUNDATION WALL AND FOOTING DESIGN IS BASED ON STANDARD SOIL CONDITIONS.

7. ANY VARIANCE IN THE SOIL WILL REQUIRE ENGINEERED FOUNDATIONS.

8. ALL FOUNDATIONS TO BE DESIGNED AS PER ENGINEERS SOILS REPORT.

9. ANY ENGINEERING IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR.

10. STEPS IN FOOTINGS / FOUNDATION TO BE CALCULATED AS PER PLOT PLAN AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE.

11. ALL FOOTINGS TO REST ON UNDISTURBED SOIL.

12. CONCRETE GRADE BEAMS, PILES, FROST WALLS TO BE AS PER STAND DATA, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE BY ENGINEER.

FOUNDATION NOTES:
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Crestwood25B.house COVER

A0

A0 COVER

A0.1 CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES & DETAILS

A0.2 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

A0.3 WALL SECTION & WINDOW INSTALLATION

A1.1 HOUSE ELEVATIONS

A1.2 HOUSE ELEVATIONS

A2.1 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

A2.2 MAIN FLOOR PLAN

A2.3 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A2.4 ROOF PLAN

A3.1 HOUSE SECTION

EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO PROVIDE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE PLANS. HOWEVER DESIGN TWO GROUP
ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS WHICH MAY AFFECT CONSTRUCTION. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE BUILDER TO CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ANY
DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER AND CORRECTIONS WILL BE MADE TO THE DRAWINGS.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT RESIDENTIAL STANDARDS OF THE ALBERTA BUILDING CODE AND SHALL
BE EQUAL IN ALL RESPECTS TO GOOD BUILDING PRACTICE. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER

SCALED DRAWINGS. WINDOW SUPPLIER SHALL PROVIDE ACTUAL ROUGH OPENINGS.

ALL FLOOR / WALL / STAIR / ROOF SYSTEMS TO BE DESIGNED/VERIFIED BY AN ENGINEER. GARAGE PILE LAYOUT (IF

REQUIRED) TO BE DESIGNED BY A QUALIFIED ENGINEER. ROOF VENTS TO BE PROVIDED TO MEET CODE.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1. WORKING DRAWINGS ARE A GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION ONLY.
ACTUAL PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS USED MAY VARY FROM DEPICTION ON DRAWINGS.

2. SALES CONTRACT AND SPECIFICATIONS MUST TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER DRAWINGS.

3. ENGINEERS DRAWINGS TO TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

4. WINDOW SIZES ARE APPROXIMATIONS ONLY AND MAY VARY BETWEEN DIFFERENT WINDOW

MANUFACTURERS.

5. GRADE IS ONLY SUGGESTED AND MUST BE ADJUSTED TO SUIT SITE CONDITIONS.

ADJUST ALL STEPS TO SUIT GRADE. CONFIRM LOT GRADING ON SITE.

6. FOUNDATION TO GARAGE SLAB HEIGHT DIMENSION IS TO BE VERIFIED BY BUILDER AND SURVEYOR

WITH ACTUAL GRADES ON SITE.

7. METAL FLASHING TYPICAL OVER ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS

8. ROOF VENTS 1/300 SF ATTIC SPACE.

9. WINDOW WELLS AS REQUIRED.

10. CONFIRM HEEL HEIGHTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

11. WALLS OVER 12'-0" IN HEIGHT TO BE 2X6" @ 12" O.C. C/W BLOCKING AT 1/3 SPANS.
TRIPLE STUDS ON OPENINGS WITH 4'-0" IN WIDTH.

12. ALL COMMON DWELLING/GARAGE WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS TO BE MINIMUM ONE HOUR
FIRE RATED AND GAS PROOFED.

13. ENGINEERED LUMBER FLOOR SYSTEMS TO BE INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

14. CONCRETE GRADE BEAMS, PILES & FROST WALLS AS PER STAND DATA.

15. WEEPING TILE TO BE INSTALLED AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER OF STRIP FOOTINGS AND TIED TO

DRAINAGE SYSTEM ACCORDING TO LOCAL BYLAWS.

16. ALL FOOTING TO REST ON UNDISTURBED SOIL.

SITE SUMMARY

LEGAL ADDRESS _14110 - 98 AVENUE NW
MUNICIPAL ADDRESS _LOT 25B BLOCK 6 PLAN UNREG

ZONING _RF1 /MNO
BUILDING HEIGHT MAX _8.9M

SITE AREA _4546 SF

SITE COVERAGE MAX. _28.0% (1272.88 SF)
SITE COVERAGE PRO. _26.5% (1238.28 SF)

ROOF CONSTRUCTION (FLAT) - 2 PLY SBS BUILT UP ROOF SYSTEM

REFER TO DRAWING A0.1
_ROOF ASSEMBLY TO BE CONFIRMED WITH SUPPLIER / INSPECTOR

_ROOF DESIGN TO MEET BUILDING CODE GUIDELINES

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
EXTERIOR FINISH (EIFS, STONE, ETC.) REFER TO ELEVATIONS

WEATHER / AIR BARRIER  (CONFIRM WITH MANUFACTURES GUIDELINES)
3/8" SHEATHING
2X6 K.D. SPRUCE FRAMING (REFER TO DWG A0.1 FOR STUD SPACING)

FIBERGLASS BATT. INSULATION (REFER TO DWG A0.1 FOR R-VALUE)
6MIL VAPOUR BARRIER
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD (TAPED & SANDED)

PAINT FINISH
_WALL DESIGN TO MEET 2014 ABC GUIDELINES

TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
FLOOR FINISH (REFER TO FINISH PLAN & SCHEDULE, IF APPLICABLE)
7/8" T.G. FIR PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

FLOOR JOISTS AS SPECIFIED ON ENGINEERING PLANS

TYPICAL FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION

PARGING (ABOVE GRADE)
DAMP-PROOFING (BELOW GRADE)
8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL W/ 2-10M REBAR @ TOP, MIDDLE &

BOTTOM ON 18"X8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING R/W 2-15M REBAR
4" DIA. WEEPING TILE TO PERIMETER
DAMP-PROOFING TO INTERIOR

WOOD STRAPPING (REFER TO DWG A0.1 FOR STUD / SIZE SPACING)
BATT INSULATION (REFER TO DWG A0.1 FOR R-VALUE)
6 MIL VAPOUR BARRIER

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD (TAPED & SANDED)
PAINT FINISH

TYPICAL BASEMENT SLAB CONSTRUCTION

4" CONCRETE SLAB OVER
6 MIL VAPOUR BARRIER ON
6" COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
PAINT FINISH (BOTH SIDES AS PER SPECIFICATIONS) -1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

(TAPED & SANDED) B/S SPRUCE FRAMING @ 16" O.C. (SIZE OF STUDS AS PER PLAN)

CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES:

 1" = 1'-0"

SOIL GAS CONTROL & RADON DEPRESSURIZATION DETAIL
1

Crestwood25B.house    |   14110 − 98 AVENUE NW



RSI VALUE

-EARTH 0

-8" CONCRETE 0.08

-1/2" AIR SPACE 0.16

-2X4 @ 16" O.C. 1.49

W/R12 BATT INSUL.

-6 MIL POLY 0

-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD 0.08

-INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12

TOTAL ETR = 1.93

TOTAL R-VALUE = 10.96

ETR ≥ 2.98 W/HRV

ETR ≥ 3.46 W/NO HRV

FOUNDATION WALL SYSTEM

*DOES NOT MEET PRESCRIBED ETR*
RSI VALUE

-EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03

-1/2" ACRYLIC STUCCO 0.011

-1 1/2" RIGID INSUL. 1.33

-AIR BARRIER 0

-3/8" OSB 0.093

-2X6 @ 16" O.C. 2.36

W/R20 BATT INSUL.

-6MIL POLY 0

-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD 0.08

-INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12

TOTAL ETR = 4.02

TOTAL R-VALUE = 22.85

ETR ≥ 2.97 W/HRV

ETR ≥ 3.08 W/NO HRV

EIFS WALL SYSTEM

RSI VALUE

-EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03

-1/2" ACRYLIC STUCCO 0.011

-1 1/2" RIGID INSUL. 1.33

-AIR BARRIER 0

-3/8" OSB 0.093

-2X6 @ 12" O.C. 2.38

W/R20 BATT INSUL.

-6MIL POLY 0

-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD 0.08

-INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12

TOTAL ETR = 4.04

TOTAL R-VALUE = 22.96

ETR ≥ 2.97 W/HRV

ETR ≥ 3.08 W/NO HRV

EIFS TALL WALL SYSTEM

ETR ≥ 2.97 W/HRV

ETR ≥ 3.08 W/NO HRV

RSI VALUE

-EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03

-1/2" ACRYLIC STUCCO 0.011

-1-1/2" RIGID INS. 1.33

-AIR BARRIER 0

-1 1/4" RIM JOIST 0.27

-R20 BATT INSUL. 3.52

-6MIL POLY 0

-INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12

TOTAL ETR = 5.28

TOTAL R-VALUE = 29.99

TYPICAL SECOND FLOOR RIM JOIST − EIFS

ETR ≥ 5.02
RSI VALUE

-EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03

-1/2" ACRYLIC STUCCO 0.011

-1-1/2" RIGID INS. 1.33

-AIR BARRIER 0

-1-1/4" RIM JOIST 0.27

-R28 2lb CLOSED CELL 4.93

SPRAY FOAM

-6MIL POLY 0

-INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12

TOTAL ETR = 6.69

TOTAL R-VALUE = 37.99

TYPICAL CANITLEVER − EIFS

ETR ≥ 2.97 W/HRV

ETR ≥ 3.08 W/NO HRV

TYPICAL FOUNDATION RIM JOIST −  EIFS

RSI VALUE

-EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03

-1/2" ACRYLIC STUCCO 0.011

-1-1/2" RIGID INS. 1.33

-AIR BARRIER 0

-1 1/4" RIM JOIST 0.27

-R20 BATT INSUL. 3.52

-6MIL POLY 0

-INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12

TOTAL ETR = 5.27

TOTAL R-VALUE = 29.92

RSI VALUE

-EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03

-METAL PANEL 0.11

-AIR BARRIER 0

-3/8" OSB 0.10

-2X6 @ 16" O.C. 2.36

W/R20 BATT INSUL.

-6MIL POLY 0

-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD 0.08

-INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12

TOTAL ETR = 2.80

TOTAL R-VALUE = 15.90

ETR ≥ 2.97 W/HRV

ETR ≥ 3.08 W/NO HRV

METAL PANEL WALL SYSTEM

*DOES NOT MEET PRESCRIBED ETR* ETR ≥ 2.97 W/HRV

ETR ≥ 3.08 W/NO HRV

RSI VALUE

-EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03

-METAL PANEL 0.11

-AIR BARRIER 0

-1 1/4" RIM JOIST 0.27

-R20 BATT INSUL. 3.52

-6MIL POLY 0

-INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12

TOTAL ETR = 4.05

TOTAL R-VALUE = 22.99

TYPICAL SECOND FLOOR RIM JOIST − METAL PANEL

SBS TRANSITION MEMBRANE

CAP SHEET

PARAPET CAP FLASHING

BASE SHEET

CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER

PRE-SLOPED INSULATION

CONTINUOUS SBS VAPOUR

BARRIER MEMBRANE

6%

PARAPET DETAIL FLAT ROOF SYSTEM

RSI VALUE

-EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03

-SBS 2PLY MEMBRANE 0.03

-175mm EXTRUDED 6.12

RIGID INSULATION

-CONTINUOUS SBS AIR 0.03

VAPOUR MEMBRANE

-WOOD DECK 1/2" 0.14

DOUGLAS FIR T&G NAILED

-WOOD STRUCTURE 0

-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD 0.08

-INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.11

TOTAL ETR = 6.54

TOTAL R-VALUE = 37.13

4
"

CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER

METAL FLASHING

_COLOUR TO MATCH WALL ABOVE

OVERLAP AIR BARRIER OVER FLASHING

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

PARGING

CONTINUOUS VAPOUR BARRIER

4
"

CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER

METAL FLASHING

_COLOUR TO MATCH WALL ABOVE

OVERLAP AIR BARRIER OVER FLASHING

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

PARGING

CONTINUOUS VAPOUR BARRIER

AIR BARRIER @ EIFS DETAIL AIR BARRIER @ METAL PANEL DETAIL
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A0.1

ALL VALUES ARE DERVIED FROM 9.36.2.4 AND 9.36.2.6 OF THE ALBERTA BUILDING CODE 2014 − FOR ZONE 7A
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A0.2

6MIL POLY AIR/VAPOR
BARRIER TO BE
LAPPED AND SEALLED
B/T CEILING POLY AND
R.O.FRAME

OSB BOX

LOW EXPANSION FOAM B/T
R.O. FRAME AND INSERT

ACCESS PANEL W. 3 LAYERS
OF 1­1/2" RIGID INSULATION

ACCESS FRAME

TRIM

COMMON WALL IS
ATTACHED TO FRAMING,
LAP VAPOUR BARRIER

TYP. COMMON WALL

TYP. EXT.  WALL

INTERIOR WALL IS
ATTACHED TO FRAMING,
LAP VAPOUR BARRIER

TYP. INTERIOR WALL

TYP. EXT.  WALL

PEEL & STICK MEMBRANE

TYPICAL SEALANT BEAD
AND BACKING ROD

SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION

SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION

TYPICAL SEALANT BEAD
AND BACKING ROD

PEEL & STICK
MEMBRANE

6MIL POLY TO BE
LAPPED AND SEALED
(AIR/VAPOR BARRIER)

6MIL POLY TO BE
LAPPED AND SEALED
(AIR/VAPOR BARRIER)

PEEL & STICK MEMBRANE

TYPICAL SEALANT BEAD
AND BACKING ROD

SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION

SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION

TYPICAL SEALANT BEAD
AND BACKING ROD

PEEL & STICK
MEMBRANE

6MIL POLY TO BE
LAPPED AND SEALED
(AIR/VAPOR BARRIER)

6MIL POLY TO BE
LAPPED AND SEALED
(AIR/VAPOR BARRIER)

FOAM ROD W/ SEALANT
DRIP CAP/ FLASHING

AIR BARRIER LAPS

DRIP CAP/ FLASHING PVC WINDOW AS
PER SUPPLIER

INT. MOULDING

AIR BARRIER LAYER 1

AIR BARRIER LAYER 2

AIR BARRIER LAYER 2 IS
ATTACHED TO EXT. OUTLET
BOX W/ SEALANT

AIR BARRIER LAYER 1 & 2
OVERLAP, JOINTS ARE
SEALED W/ TUCK TAPE

TUCK TAPE

ATTIC  ACCESS DETAILCOMMON WALL/EXTERIOR WALL INTERSECTION DETAIL TYP. WALL / EXTERIOR WALL INTERSECTION DETAIL WINDOW DETAIL @ FOUNDATIONWINDOW DETAIL @ FRAMING

AIR BARRIER LAP DETAIL @ WINDOWS AIR BARRIER LAP DETAIL @ OUTLET BOX EXHAUST VENT

Flashing Tape

Flashing Ta

Air Barrier

FLASHING TAPE
AIR BARRIER

FLASHING TAPE

AIR BARRIER

FLASHING TA

 Tape

Flashing Tape #1

Flashing Tape #2

Flashing Tape #4 Vent Nailing 
Flange

er

HING TAPE
BARRIER

G TAPE

RIER

FLASHING TAPE #2

FLASHING TAPE #4

FLASHING TAPE #1

FLASHING TAPE #3

VENT NAILING
FLANGE

ENSURE MEMBRANE
OVERLAPS BUILDING
PAPER AT TOP

PEEL & STICK
MEMBRANE

CAULKING

PREMANUF. WALL
PLATE INSTALL
PRIOR TO FINISH

MEMBRANE BEHIND
WALL PLATE (EXTEND
MIN. 6" AROUND)

BUILDING PAPER

ENSURE MEMBRANE
OVERLAPS BUILDING
PAPER BELOW

BOTTOM FLASHING
W/ END DAM

WALL PENETRATION

TOP FLASHING
W/ END DAM

PIPING AND VENT PENETRATIONS

ACOUSTIC SEALANT 
TO SEAL VAPOUR BARRIER 
TO POLY HAT AND COMPRESSED
BETWEEN BLOCKING AND DRYWALL

POLY HAT, INSTALL TIGHT
TO TRUSS OR SOLID BLOCKING

KEEP REQUIRED R VALUE
OVER POLY HAT

SOLID BLOCKING

DO NOT CUT OR DAMAGE
POLY HAT WHEN INSTALLING
POT LIGHT MOUNTING RAILS

POT LIGHT HOUSING

PUNCTURE POLY HAT
WITH SMALL HOLE AND 
FEED WIRE THRU FOR A
TIGHT SEAL AROUND WIRE

DRYWALL

ATTIC
SPACE

TYPICAL POTLIGHT HOUSING DETAIL TYPICAL EXHAUST FAN HOUSING DETAIL

ACOUSTIC SEALANT 
TO SEAL VAPOUR BARRIER 
TO POLY HAT AND COMPRESSED
BETWEEN BLOCKING AND DRYWALL

POLY HAT, INSTALL TIGHT
TO TRUSS OR SOLID BLOCKING

KEEP REQUIRED R VALUE
OVER POLY HAT

SOLID BLOCKING

DO NOT CUT OR DAMAGE
POLY HAT WHEN INSTALLING
POT LIGHT MOUNTING RAILS

EXHAUST FAN HOUSING

PUNCTURE POLY HAT
WITH SMALL HOLE AND 
FEED WIRE THRU FOR A
TIGHT SEAL AROUND WIRE

DRYWALL

ATTIC
SPACE

EXHAUST DUCT

CUT POLY HAT AS DETAILED
AND SEAL TO DUCT

BEAD OF ACOUSTIC
CAULKING UNDER
BOTTOM PLATE (TYP.)

SUBFLOOR

BEAD OF ACOUSTIC
CAULKING UNDER
BOTTOM PLATE (TYP.)

TYPICAL WOOD FLOOR TYPICAL CONCRETE FLOOR

AIR/SOIL GAS BARRIER
ALSO REFER O SOIL
GAS DETAIL

TYPICAL SEALS AT BOTTOM WALL PLATES

VAPOUR
BARRIER

ACOUSTIC SEALANT 
TO SEAL VAPOUR BARRIER 
TO FLANGE (ALL SIDE) ON 
AIRTIGHT ELECTRICAL BOX
COMPRESSED BY DRYWALL

SEAL WIRE
WHERE ENTERS 
BOX

AIRTIGHT OUTLET BOX 
WITH POLY FLANGES ALL
SIDES

VAPOUR
BARRIER

AS PER SECTIONS 9.36.2.9 & 9.36.2.10
POLY VAPOUR BARRIER MUST BE OVERLAPPED,
SEALED AND COMPRESSED BETWEEN 2 SOLID
COMPONENTS. LAP MUST BE MIN. 50mm (2")

ACOUSTIC
SEALANT

TYPICAL POLY JOINT TYPICAL ELECTRICAL WALL BOX

HOSE BIBB OR OTHER 
PENETRATIONS (DUCTS) TO 
PENETRATE AT RIM JOIST AND 
BE SPRAY FOAMED TO SEAL

HOSE BIB THRU RIM
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Crestwood25B.house WALL SECTION AND WINDOW INSTALLATION

A0.3

STEP 1: OSB ON WOOD FRAME WALL STEP 2:  INSTALL WOOD BACKDAM STEP 3:  MECHANICALLY ATTACH STRIP OF
BUILDING PAPER AT SILL; ATTACH AT TOP ONLY,
LEAVE SIDES AND BOTTOM LOOSE

STEP 4:  APPLY FIRST PIECE OF ADHESIVE­BACKED
SILL SBS MEMBRANE; APPLY SECOND PIECE OF
ADHESIVE­BACKED SILL SBS MEMBRANE

STEP 5:  INSTALL CORNER SBS MEMBRANE
PATCHES AT SILL

STEP 6:  INSTALL BUILDING PAPER AT JAMBS

STEP 7: APPLY SEALANT AT JAMBS AND
HEAD; ALTERNATIVELY, SEALANT CAN BE
PLACED ON THE BACK SIDE OF THE
NAILING FLANGE (BACK­CAULKED)

STEP 8: INSTALL WINDOW; INSTALL JAMB
MEMBRANE THEN HEAD MEMBRANE

STEP 9: INSTALL FIRST COURSE OF
BUILDING PAPER UNDER SILL MEMBRANE

STEP 10: INSTALL SECOND COURSE OF
BUILDING PAPER AT JAMBS

STEP 11: INSTALL THIRD COURSE OF
BUILDING PAPER AT JAMBS

STEP 12: INSTALL FOURTH COURSE OF
BUILDING PAPER AT HEAD

*CAULKING STEP TO BE CONFIRMED BY WINDOW
MANUFACTURER

VAPOUR
BARRIER (TYP.)

INSULATION STOP

REQUIRED AIR SPACE

BEAD OF ACOUSTIC
CAULKING (TYP.)

BEADS OF ACOUSTIC
CAULKING (TYP.)

BEADS OF ACOUSTIC
CAULKING (TYP.)

BEADS OF ACOUSTIC
CAULKING (TYP.)

BEAD OF ACOUSTIC
CAULKING (TYP.)

BEAD OF ACOUSTIC
CAULKING (TYP.)

SPRAY FOAM
RIM JOIST 
SPACE

SPRAY FOAM
RIM JOIST 
SPACE

CONTINUOUS 
BUILDING PAPER
TO EXTERIOR 
FACE OF WALL

AIR/SOIL GAS BARRIER
ALSO REFER O SOIL
GAS DETAIL

TYPICAL WALL SECTION WINDOW INSTALLATION



1. WOOD CLADDING SYSTEM
2. EIFS STUCCO SYSTEM - (C/W 1/2"X1/2" REVEALS)
3. METAL FASCIA / METAL CLADDING
4. HYBRID WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM

5. SACK AND RUB FINISH CONCRETE STAIR / LANDING / PLANTER

NOTES:

_TYPICAL DOWNSPOUTS NOT SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS FOR BUILDING ELEVATION CLARITY.
_COLORS SHOWN DO NOT REFLECT THE ACTUAL MATERIAL COLOR.
_WINDOW SIZES ARE APPROXIMATIONS ONLY AND MAY VARY BETWEEN DIFFERENT WINDOW MANUFACTURERS.

_ALL WINDOW DETAILS/SIZES TO BE CONFIRMED BY BUILDER/SUPPLIER TO ENSURE PROPER FITMENT/PERFORMANCE.
_WINDOW AND DOOR EXTERIOR SILLS TO HAVE 6% DRAINAGE SLOPE - TYPICAL.
_ALL LEDGES AND TRIMS TO HAVE 6% DRAINAGE SLOPE - TYPICAL.

_ALL PRODUCTS & MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURES GUIDELINES & INSTRUCTIONS.

MATERIAL LEGEND.
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1. WOOD CLADDING SYSTEM
2. EIFS STUCCO SYSTEM - (C/W 1/2"X1/2" REVEALS)
3. METAL FASCIA / METAL CLADDING
4. HYBRID WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM

5. SACK AND RUB FINISH CONCRETE STAIR / LANDING / PLANTER

NOTES:

_TYPICAL DOWNSPOUTS NOT SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS FOR BUILDING ELEVATION CLARITY.
_COLORS SHOWN DO NOT REFLECT THE ACTUAL MATERIAL COLOR.
_WINDOW SIZES ARE APPROXIMATIONS ONLY AND MAY VARY BETWEEN DIFFERENT WINDOW MANUFACTURERS.

_ALL WINDOW DETAILS/SIZES TO BE CONFIRMED BY BUILDER/SUPPLIER TO ENSURE PROPER FITMENT/PERFORMANCE.
_WINDOW AND DOOR EXTERIOR SILLS TO HAVE 6% DRAINAGE SLOPE - TYPICAL.
_ALL LEDGES AND TRIMS TO HAVE 6% DRAINAGE SLOPE - TYPICAL.

_ALL PRODUCTS & MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURES GUIDELINES & INSTRUCTIONS.
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GLASS
RAILING

LEFT ELEVATION - 6.2%  (7% MAX.)

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE _1030    SQ.FT.
UNPROTECTED WINDOW AREA _63.69   SQ.FT.
RIGHT ELEVATION - 6.8% (7% MAX.)

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE _1020    SQ.FT.
UNPROTECTED WINDOW AREA _52.09   SQ.FT.

AREA OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS.

WINDOW AREA CALCULATION IS IN ACCORDANCE TO THE ABC2014
9.10.14.4 AND SUBSECTION 3.2.3.1 ( REFER TO TABLE 3.2.3.1A )
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TO  9.13.4 OF THE 2014 ABC
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C/W SPRAY INSULATION

NON VENTING SOFFIT

REFER TO BUILDING SPEC'S ON DWG. A0
FOR ROOF / WALL / FLOOR ASSEMBLIES
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CONFIRM STAIR OPENING
W/ STAIR MANUFACTURE

CAST-IN-PLACE STEPS & LANDING (ABOVE)
(SURVEYOR TO CONFIRM NO. OF STEPS)
_LIGHT BROOM FINISH (EDGE TO EDGE)

_VERTICAL SURFACES TO BE SACK & RUB FINISHED

MAIN FLOOR _1222  SQ.FT.

SECOND FLOOR _1238  SQ.FT.

TOTAL _ 2460 SQ.FT.

FLOOR AREA SUMMARY:

FOUNDATION WALL _9'0"

MAIN FLOOR WALL _10'1 1/8"

SECOND FLOOR WALL _9'1 1/8"

WALL HEIGHT SUMMARY:

1.SEE BUILDING ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW SIZES.
2.ALL DOORS TO BE INSTALLED 4" OF ADJACENT WALL, TYPICAL U.N.O.

3.ALL CLOSET DOORS TO BE CENTERED ON CLOSETS U.N.O.
4.ALL CLOSETS TO BE WARDROBE STYLE (OWNER CONFIRM STYLE & FINISH)
5.ALL BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY RM WALLS TO BE INSULATED

W/ ROXUL SAFE’n’SOUND®
6.ALL DOORS AT MAIN & SECOND FLOOR TO BE 8'0" HIGH U.N.O.
7.ALL DOORS AT BASEMENT FLOOR TO BE 7'0" HIGH U.N.O.

GENERAL NOTE:

1. GRADE IS ONLY SUGGESTED AND MUST BE
ADJUSTED TO SUITE INDIVIDUAL SITE CONDITIONS.

ALL STEPS TO BE ADJUSTED TO SUITE GRADE.
2.ANY ENGINEERING IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND
CONTRACTOR.

3.STEPS IN FOOTINGS / FOUNDATION TO BE CALCULATED AS PER PLOT
PLAN AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE.
4.CONFIRM ALL COLUMN LOCATION WITH ENGINEERING DRAWINGS

SITE / FOUNDATION NOTES:LEGEND:

ENG. APP. FLUSH BEAM SIZED BY SUPPLIER (U.N.O.)

ENG. APP. DROPPED BEAM SIZED BY SUPPLIER (U.N.O.)

2x6 INTERIOR WALL

JOIST/TRUSS  SPAN / DIRECTION

2' 4' 8' 14'0'
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MAIN FLOOR _1222  SQ.FT.

SECOND FLOOR _1238  SQ.FT.

TOTAL _ 2460 SQ.FT.

FLOOR AREA SUMMARY:

FOUNDATION WALL _9'0"

MAIN FLOOR WALL _10'1 1/8"

SECOND FLOOR WALL _9'1 1/8"

WALL HEIGHT SUMMARY:

1.SEE BUILDING ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW SIZES.
2.ALL DOORS TO BE INSTALLED 4" OF ADJACENT WALL, TYPICAL U.N.O.

3.ALL CLOSET DOORS TO BE CENTERED ON CLOSETS U.N.O.
4.ALL CLOSETS TO BE WARDROBE STYLE (OWNER CONFIRM STYLE & FINISH)
5.ALL BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY RM WALLS TO BE INSULATED

W/ ROXUL SAFE’n’SOUND®
6.ALL DOORS AT MAIN & SECOND FLOOR TO BE 8'0" HIGH U.N.O.
7.ALL DOORS AT BASEMENT FLOOR TO BE 7'0" HIGH U.N.O.

GENERAL NOTE:

1. GRADE IS ONLY SUGGESTED AND MUST BE
ADJUSTED TO SUITE INDIVIDUAL SITE CONDITIONS.

ALL STEPS TO BE ADJUSTED TO SUITE GRADE.
2.ANY ENGINEERING IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND
CONTRACTOR.

3.STEPS IN FOOTINGS / FOUNDATION TO BE CALCULATED AS PER PLOT
PLAN AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE.
4.CONFIRM ALL COLUMN LOCATION WITH ENGINEERING DRAWINGS

SITE / FOUNDATION NOTES:LEGEND:

ENG. APP. FLUSH BEAM SIZED BY SUPPLIER (U.N.O.)

ENG. APP. DROPPED BEAM SIZED BY SUPPLIER (U.N.O.)

2x6 INTERIOR WALL

JOIST/TRUSS  SPAN / DIRECTION
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CANTILEVER WALL
ASSEMBLY SYSTEM TO

MEET FIRE CODE

REFER TO BUILDING SPEC'S ON DWG. A0
FOR ROOF / WALL / FLOOR ASSEMBLIES

CONFIRM STAIR OPENING
W/ STAIR MANUFACTURE

MAIN FLOOR _1222  SQ.FT.

SECOND FLOOR _1238  SQ.FT.

TOTAL _ 2460 SQ.FT.

FLOOR AREA SUMMARY:

FOUNDATION WALL _9'0"

MAIN FLOOR WALL _10'1 1/8"

SECOND FLOOR WALL _9'1 1/8"

WALL HEIGHT SUMMARY:

1.SEE BUILDING ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW SIZES.
2.ALL DOORS TO BE INSTALLED 4" OF ADJACENT WALL, TYPICAL U.N.O.

3.ALL CLOSET DOORS TO BE CENTERED ON CLOSETS U.N.O.
4.ALL CLOSETS TO BE WARDROBE STYLE (OWNER CONFIRM STYLE & FINISH)
5.ALL BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY RM WALLS TO BE INSULATED

W/ ROXUL SAFE’n’SOUND®
6.ALL DOORS AT MAIN & SECOND FLOOR TO BE 8'0" HIGH U.N.O.
7.ALL DOORS AT BASEMENT FLOOR TO BE 7'0" HIGH U.N.O.

GENERAL NOTE:

1. GRADE IS ONLY SUGGESTED AND MUST BE
ADJUSTED TO SUITE INDIVIDUAL SITE CONDITIONS.

ALL STEPS TO BE ADJUSTED TO SUITE GRADE.
2.ANY ENGINEERING IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND
CONTRACTOR.

3.STEPS IN FOOTINGS / FOUNDATION TO BE CALCULATED AS PER PLOT
PLAN AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE.
4.CONFIRM ALL COLUMN LOCATION WITH ENGINEERING DRAWINGS

SITE / FOUNDATION NOTES:LEGEND:

ENG. APP. FLUSH BEAM SIZED BY SUPPLIER (U.N.O.)

ENG. APP. DROPPED BEAM SIZED BY SUPPLIER (U.N.O.)

2x6 INTERIOR WALL

JOIST/TRUSS  SPAN / DIRECTION

2' 4' 8' 14'0'
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ROOF NOTES:

REFER TO CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR ROOF ASSEMBLY ON DWG. A0

ANY SOFFITS PROJECTING INTO 1.2M SIDE YARD SHALL HAVE NO OPENING, AND
SHALL BE PROTECTED W/ MATERIAL CONFORMING TO CAN/CGSB-93.2-M
_VENTING TO BE MADE-UP IN OTHER LOCATIONS
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0' - 0"

MAIN FLOOR

20' - 5 1/8"

B/O CHORD

-1' - 2 7/8"

T/O  FND

11' - 4"

2ND FLOOR

-10' - 2 7/8"

T/O FOOTING

AB

1. STEPS IN FOOTINGS / FOUNDATION TO BE CALCULATED AS PER PLOT PLAN AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE.

2. ALL FOOTINGS TO REST ON UNDISTURBED SOIL.

3. CONCRETE GRADE BEAMS, PILES, FROST WALLS TO BE AS PER STAND DATA, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE BY ENGINEER.
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